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PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 
 

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 

Trevor Courtis  Counsel to the Applicant, B+H 

Architects Corp. 

tcourtis@mccarthy.ca 

Heather Meredith hmeredith@mccarthy.ca 

 

George Benchetrit 

Counsel to the Directors, B+H 

Architects Crop. 

 

george@chaitons.com 
 

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 

   
 

For Other, Self-Represented: 

Name of Person 

Appearing 

Name of Party Contact Info 

 

Evan Cobb 

Counsel to Surbana Jurong Holdings 

(Canada) Ltd. [DIP Lender and Proposed 

Stalking Horse Bidder] 

 

evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Joseph Bellissimo Counsel to the Court appointed Monitor, 

KSV Restructuring Inc. 

jbellissimo@cassels.com 

Joshua Gordon jgordon@cassels.com 

Jordan Wong Court appointed Monitor, KSV 

Restructuring Inc. 

jwong@ksvadvisory.com 

Tony Trifunovic --- 

Scott Fairley Counsel to Al Saadiyaat Development & 

Investment Sole Proprietorship 

sfairley@cambridgellp.com 

Joan Kasozi kasozi@cambridgellp.com 
 

 



ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE J. STEELE: 
 

[1] The applicant seeks two orders: (1) A stay extension and ancillary relief order; and (2) an approval and 

reverse vesting order. 

[2] The stay extension and ancillary relief order is granted, with reasons to follow.  Order attached. 

[3] The balance of the relief sought is adjourned to January 2, 2026, at 10:30 am (30 minutes). 

 

 

 

 

               

               

         ______________________________ 

Date: December 30, 2025       Justice J. Steele   

               

             


